## BY: Environmental Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 638 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and McConkey" and substitute "<u>McConkey, and</u> <u>Glassman</u>"; in line 2, strike "Sanitary"; in the same line, after "Landfills" insert "<u>- Bonds</u>"; in lines 4, 5, and 13, in each instance, strike "sanitary"; in line 4, strike "security" and substitute "<u>bond</u>"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 5 down through "Department;" in line 12; and in line 16, strike "and 9-215".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, strike "A" and substitute "<u>UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY</u> <u>FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION, A</u>"; in the same line, strike "\$5,000" and substitute "<u>\$10,000</u>"; in line 20, strike "\$125,000" and substitute "<u>\$250,000</u>"; in lines 30, 31, and 34, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 30 and 31, strike "\$3,000" and "\$50,000", respectively; and in line 34, strike "THE".

On page 3, in lines 1, 3, 5, and 9, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 1 and 3, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively; and in line 3, strike "10".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 3 through line 13 on page 4, inclusive.